ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DFCCL/R/T/21/00062

Applicant Name

Asish Chowdhury

To Date 02 09 2021 Sh K P YADAV DPG & C P I O Ministry of Railway Railway Board Room No 507 5th floor Railway Board New Delhi 110001 Re Application under the Right to Information Act 2005 under Section 6 1 Dear Public Information Officer Under the Right to Information Act 2005 under Section 6 Please provide me the following information With Reference to the 1. Contract Agreement No HQ EN Procurement PMC KRJ DER dated 20 10 2016 between DFCCIL and TYPSA ICT BARSYL JV CP 302 Khurja Dadri Project 2. Contract agreement No HQ EN EC D B Dadri Khurja CP 302 dated 29 08 2016 between DFCCIL and M s GIL TPL JV CP 302 Khurja Dadri Project 3. RTI Reply from DFCCIL through Online Portal by Letter No 2021 HQ Admin RTI 712 dated 19 08 2021 against RTI Appeal DFCCL R E 21 00560 dated 28 07 2021 Filed by My Father Copy Attached & 4. Official E Mail intimation of RFI Delay RFI Data Tampering Duplicacy Overlapping Modification to The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways to his registered email address crb at rb railnet gov in from my Registered email address asish8178 at gmail com through 03 email dated 03 03 2021 and 01 mail dated 05 03 2021 Copy attached Please Provide the following Information A. Action taken Report by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives against the PMC & Acting Team Leader of PMC Mr Ashok Kumar as mentioned in above reference at SI No 4 for the Delay of RFI closing as per the confirmation through RTI Reply Ref at SI No 3 Point No 4 If found that no action taken by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives then please mention it specific B. Action taken Report by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives against the PMC & Acting Team Leader of PMC Mr Ashok Kumar as mentioned in above reference at SI No 4 for RFI Data Tampering Duplicacy Overlapping Modification as per the confirmation through RTI Reply Ref at SI No 3 Point No 5 If found that no action taken by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives then please mention it specific C. Final Order Passed by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives against the aforesaid incidence mentioned in Point No A & B if found any Action taken by The Chairman Railway Board Ministry of Railways his Authorized Representatives against the PMC and Acting Team Leader of PMC Mr Ashok Kumar D. E. Complete RTI Appeal is attached with this Online RTI Appeal. Initial RTI Fees under Section 6 1 Rs 10 Ten paid through Online RTI and deposited to your office for this RTI Application Thanking You Yours faithfully ASISH CHOWDHURY GNIDA Authority Sector Greater Noida G B Nagar Uttar Pradesh 201310 Contact Number 98315 54594

Reply of Application

Text of Application

| SN. | Action Taken | Date of Action | Action Taken By | Remarks |
|-----|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED | 03/09/2021 | Nodal Officer | MORLY/R/T/21/01188 |

2

REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLIC

AUTHORITY

05/09/2021

Nodal Officer

 Ministry of Railways : On perusal of above RTI application and attachments, it is found that applicant has sought action taken information on emails sent to the Chairman, Railway Board on email ID: crb@rb.railnet.gov.in on 03.03.2021 and 05.03.2021. As such, this RTI application is pertaining to Ministry of Railways and the same is transferred to Nodal CPIO/Ministry of Railways under section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 for direct reply to the applicant.

Print